

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 978 of
2025**

=====

BRIJESHBHAI VRAJLAL TRAMBADIYA

Versus

SONALBEN BRIJESHBHAI TRAMBADIYA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR JAY N SHAH(10668) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RAJESH K KANANI(2157) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 26/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

List the matter on 04.11.2025. Interim relief, if any, to be extended till the next date of hearing.

Sd/- .
(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

MVP